
Carter G. Woodson Middle School/ Varsity Home Games Schedule 2025-2026 

 

  December Games 

 

Thursday, 12-4-25    Quality Education @ Carter G. Woodson(Middle) Girls 4:30pm, 
(Middle Boys) 6:00pm 

Thursday, 12-4-25  Accelerate Academy @ Carter G. Woodson(Varsity) Men's 

7:00pm. 

Friday, 12-5-25 High Point Andrews @ Carter G. Woodson(Varsity) Men's Varsity 
''Homecoming" 7:00pm.(Game cancelled) 

Monday, 12-8-25      Combine Varsity @ Carter G. Woodson (Varsity) Men's 6:00pm.( 
Game cancelled due to weather will reschedule) 

Tuesday, 12-9-25       Forsyth Academy @ Carter G. Woodson (Middle) Girls 4:30pm 
and (Middle) Boys 6:00pm.(Game cancelled due to weather) reschedule to 12-17-25. 

Wednesday, 12-10-25 Winston Salem Christian @Carter G. Woodson 4:30pm/6:00pm 

Thursday, 12-11-25 Carter G. Woodson Middle School Boys at Q.E.A 5:30pm 

Thursday,12-11-25 Carter G. Woodson at Oak Hill(Global) 6:00pm. 

Tuesday, 12-16-25          CPLA @ Carter G. Woodson (Middle) Girls 4:30pm and 
(Middle) Boys 6:00pm. 

Wednesday, 12-17-25 Forsyth Academy at Carter G. Woodson .Girls 4:30pm and Boys 
5:30pm. 

Thursday,12-18-25 Carter G.Woodson(Middle) travel to Forsyth Academy 4:30pm. Boys 
only. 

Thursday, 12-18-25 Quality Education @Carter G. Woodson (Varsity) Women's 4:30pm 
and Men's 6:00pm. 

January Games 

Tuesday, 1-13-26 Gate City @Carter G. Woodson (Middle) Girls 4:30pm and (Middle) 
Boy's 6:00pm. 



Thursday, 1-15-26 Summit Creek @ Carter G. Woodson (Middle) Girl's 4:30pm and 
(Middle) Boy's 6:00pm. 

Thursday, 1-15-26 Combine (Global) @ Carter G. Woodson (Varsity) Men's 7:00pm. 

Tuesday, 1-27-26 Winston- Salem Chrisitan @ Carter G. Woodson (Varsity) Women's 
5:30pm and Men's 7:00pm. 

Wednesday, 1-28-26 Oak Hill Global @ Carter G. Woodson (Varsity) 6:00pm. 

 

February Games 

Thursday, 2-5-26 Oak Hill (White) @ Carter G. Woodson (Varsity) 6:00pm. 

 

*** When there are a triple header games may start earlier*** 

 

 

 

 

 


